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Trade Mark
No.

741759
1212793

Mark Goods Specification
preparations for use as nutritional
aids by addition to animal feeding
stuffs.

DEVICE ONLY Foodstuffs for birds
HOMON Foodstuffs for pigeons (371)

The Trade Marks set out below were assigned on 2nd September
1993 by Beecham Group Pic, to Buttress BV, Vleutensevaart 100,
3532 Ad Utrecht, The Netherlands, WITHOUT THE GOODWILL
OF THE BUSINESS IN THE GOODS FOR WHICH THE
TRADE MARKS ARE REGISTERED.

Trade Mark
No. Mark

1395289 ANTHEMILE

1436876

1395382

1022117
468114

993597
1228896

1024562

1000869
1257967

1008657
799194
799195

878133
572822

551621

576822

691982

AQUAVELVA

DEVICE

BIOMED

BODY LOVE
BODY CHECK

BODY MIST
BODY MIST
BODY MIST

1301833 BODY MIST

1073557

1238279

1164310

1061503
878132

BODY MIST
BASIC

BODY MIST
DAWN

BODY MIST
DAWN

BODY MIST
BRYL

BRYL
BRYL

BRYLCO

BRYLCO

BRYLCREEM

Goods Specification

Cosmetics, perfumes, eau de
cologne, preparations for the hair
and body, shampoos, dentifrices,
toilet water, fragrant preparations,
perfumed deodorants, anti-
perspirants, talcum powder, toilet
preparations for the bath and
perfumed soap; all included in
Class 3.
Preparations for use in the
manufacture of non-medicated
toilet preparations; all included in
Class 1.
Pharmaceutical preparations in the
nature of anti-irritants included in
Class 5.
Shaving cream
Face washes to be used after
shaving, being toilet preparations
included in Class 48.
Deodorants
Pharmaceutical preparations and
substances
Pharmaceutical preparations and
substances
Deodorants for personal use
Non-medicated toilet preparations;
perfumes; cosmetics; anti-
perspirants; deodorants for
personal use; soaps.
Deodorants for personal use.
Toilet waters.
Perfumed deodorant preparations
for personal use.
Anti-perspirants; deodorants for
personal use; all included in Class
3.
Deodorants for personal use.

Toilet waters and deodorants for
personal use.
Deodorants for personal use.

Toilet waters.
Perfumes, non-medicated toilet
preparations, cosmetic
preparations, dentifrices,
depilatory preparations, toilet
articles included in Class 3, sachets
for use in waving the hair,
shampoos, soaps and essential oils.
Deodorants.
Detergents (not being polishing or
abrading preparations);
illuminating, heating or lubricating
oils; starch, blue, and other
preparations for laundry purposes,
but not including soap.
Toilet preparations for the hair
and skin.
Medicated toilet preparations for
human use.
Containers (sold empty i.e.
independently of the contents and
being made wholly or principally
of plastics) for toilet preparations.

Trade Mark
No.

877910

1319161

487499
690757

690756

691890

877507
880710

887369

562412

566788

566789

572208

585414

572819

572820

573852

574139
586453

856019
856020

856021

856022
856024

856026

856028
856029
910640
1097286

Mark

BRYLCREEM
ONE SHOT

BRYLCREEM

BRYLCREEM
BRYLCREEM

BRYLSAC

BRYLSAC

690758 BRYLCREEM

BRYLCREEM
BRYLCREEM

BRYLCREEM
B

1043996 BRYLCREEM

BRYLFORME

BRYLTONE

BRYLTONIC

BRYLFDC

BRYLFOAM

BRYL

BRYL

BRYLSHAVE

BRYLSET
BRYLMOUSSE

856018 BRYLSPRAY

BRYLTALC
BRYLSTICK

BRYLSTICK

BRYLGROOM
BRYLSTYLE

BRYLTAN

BRYLSURE
BRYLSURE

BRYLSHAMPOO
BRYLCREEM

Goods Specification

Deodorants in cream form.

Shirts, blouses, t-shirts,
sweatshirts, all included in Class
25.
Toilet creams (not medicated).
Containers which deliver their
contents in measured quantities.
Containers (being wrapped or
packagings) made of plastics in the
form of film or foil.
Containers (sold empty i.e.
independently of their contents
and being made wholly or
principally of plastics) for toilet
preparations.
Containers (sold empty i.e.
independently of their contents
and being made wholly or
principally of earthenware of glass)
for toilet preparations.
Deodorants in cream form.
Non-medicated toilet preparations,
all in cream form; and soaps.
Perfumes, non-medicated toilet
preparations, cosmetic
preparations, depilatory
preparations, shampoos and soaps,
all in cream form; and toilet waters
and after shave lotions.
Perfumes, non-medicated toilet
preparations, cosmetic
preparations, depilatory
preparations, shampoos and soaps,
all in cream form; and toilet waters
and after shave lotions.
Shampoo preparations for the
hair.
Perfumery (including toilet
articles, preparations for the teeth
and hair, and perfumed soap).
Perfumery (including toilet
articles, preparations for the teeth
and hair, and perfumed soap).
Perfumery (including toilet
articles, preparations for the teeth
and hair, and perfumed soap).
Shampoo preparations for the
hair.
Chemical substances in the form of
emulsions for use in the
manufacture of perfumery and
toilet preparations.
Chemical substances used for
veterinary and sanitary purposes.
Shaving soap and toilet
preparations for use in connection
with the removal of surplus hair.
All goods included in Class 48.
Shampoo preparations for the
hair.
All goods included in Class 3 being
goods for use in spraying.
Talcum powder.
All goods included in Class 3 and
being in stick form.
All goods included in Class 5 and
being in stick form.
All goods included in Class 3.
Non-medicated toilet preparations
for men.
Non-medicated toilet preparations
for use in the prevention of
sunburn or in imparting a tan to
the skin.
All goods included in Class 3.
All goods included in Class 5.
Shampoos.
Anti-perspirants, perfumes, non-
medicated toilet preparations,


