Trade Mark	Trade Mark			Trade Mari	ŀ	
No.	Mark	Goods Specification preparations for use as nuti		No.	Mark	Goods Specification
		aids by addition to animal i		877910	BRYLCREEM ONE SHOT	Deodorants in cream form.
741759 1212793	DEVICE ONLY HOMON	Foodstuffs for birds Foodstuffs for pigeons	(371)	1319161		Shirts, blouses, t-shirts, sweatshirts, all included in Class
		w were assigned on 2nd September		487499 690757		25. Toilet creams (not medicated). Containers which deliver their
1993 by Beecham Group Pic, to Buttress BV, Vleutensevaart 100, 3532 Ad Utrecht, The Netherlands, WITHOUT THE GOODWILL OF THE BUSINESS IN THE GOODS FOR WHICH THE TRADE MARKS ARE REGISTERED.			690756	BRYLSAC	contents in measured quantities. Containers (being wrapped or packagings) made of plastics in the	
				691890	BRYLSAC	form of film or foil. Containers (sold empty i.e.
Trade Mark No.	Mark	Goods Specification		091090	BRILSAC	independently of their contents
1395289	ANTHEMILE	Cosmetics, perfumes, eau di cologne, preparations for the and body, shampoos, dentitional toilet water, fragrant preparationed deodorants, anti- perspirants, talcum powder preparations for the bath and	ne hair frices, rations, toilet	690758	BRYLCREEM	independently of their contents and being made wholly or principally of earthenware of glass) for toilet preparations.
		perfumed soap; all included in Class 3.		877507 880710		Deodorants in cream form. Non-medicated toilet preparations,
1436876		Preparations for use in the manufacture of non-medica	d			all in cream form; and soaps.
1205200		toilet preparations; all inclu Class 1.	ided in	887369	BRYLCREEM B	Perfumes, non-medicated toilet preparations, cosmetic preparations, depilatory
1395382		Pharmaceutical preparation nature of anti-irritants inclu Class 5.				preparations, shampoos and soaps, all in cream form; and toilet waters and after shave lotions.
1022117 468114	AQUA VELVA	Shaving cream Face washes to be used after		1043996	BRYLCREEM	Perfumes, non-medicated toilet
993597		shaving, being toilet prepar included in Class 48. Deodorants				preparations, cosmetic preparations, depilatory preparations, shampoos and soaps,
1228896	DEVICE	Pharmaceutical preparation	ns and			all in cream form; and toilet waters and after shave lotions.
1024562	BIOMED	substances Pharmaceutical preparation	ns and	562412	BRYLFORME	Shampoo preparations for the hair.
1000869	BODY LOVE	substances Deodorants for personal us	e	566788	BRYLTONE	Perfumery (including toilet articles, preparations for the teeth
1257967	BODY CHECK	Non-medicated toilet preparations; perfumes; cosmetics; anti- perspirants; deodorants for personal use; soaps.		566789	BRYLTONIC	and hair, and perfumed soap). Perfumery (including toilet articles, preparations for the teeth
1008657 799194	BODY MIST BODY MIST	Deodorants for personal us Toilet waters.		572208	BRYLFIX	and hair, and perfumed soap). Perfumery (including toilet articles, preparations for the teeth
799195	BODY MIST	Perfumed deodorant preparations for personal use.		585414	BRYLFOAM	and hair, and perfumed soap). Shampoo preparations for the
1301833	BODY MIST	Anti-perspirants; deodorants for personal use; all included in Class			BRYL	hair.
1073557	DODY MET	3. Deodorants for personal use.		572819	BRIL	Chemical substances in the form of emulsions for use in the
	BODY MIST BASIC	•				manufacture of perfumery and toilet preparations.
1238279	BODY MIST DAWN	Toilet waters and deodoran personal use.		572820	BRYL	Chemical substances used for veterinary and sanitary purposes.
1164310	BODY MIST DAWN	Deodorants for personal use.		573852	BRYLSHAVE	Shaving soap and toilet preparations for use in connection
1061503	BODY MIST	Toilet waters.	-:1-4	554100	DD111 CET	with the removal of surplus hair.
878132	BRYL	Perfumes, non-medicated to preparations, cosmetic preparations, dentifrices,	oner	574139 586453	BRYLSET BRYLMOUSSE	All goods included in Class 48. Shampoo preparations for the hair.
		depilatory preparations, toi articles included in Class 3,		856018	BRYLSPRAY	goods for use in spraying.
878133	BRYL	for use in waving the hair, shampoos, soaps and essent Deodorants.	tial oils.	856019 856020	BRYLTALC BRYLSTICK	Talcum powder. All goods included in Class 3 and being in stick form.
572822	BRYL	Detergents (not being polishing or abrading preparations);		856021	BRYLSTICK	All goods included in Class 5 and being in stick form.
		illuminating, heating or lub oils; starch, blue, and other preparations for laundry pu	•	856022 856024		All goods included in Class 3. Non-medicated toilet preparations for men.
551621	BRYLCO	but not including soap. Toilet preparations for the hair		856026	BRYLTAN	Non-medicated toilet preparations for use in the prevention of
576822	BRYLCO	and skin. Medicated toilet preparation				sunburn or in imparting a tan to the skin.
691982		human use.		856028 856020	BRYLSURE	All goods included in Class 3.
071782	BRYLCREEM	independently of the conten			BRYLSURE BRYLSHAMPOO	
		being made wholly or princ of plastics) for toilet prepar	ipally	1097286		Anti-perspirants, perfumes, non-medicated toilet preparations,